> F E D E R A L  S I G N A LData Sheet
Touchmaster™ Series Sirens
> Features
•	 Simplified switching controls
for eyes-free ease of use.
•	 Automatic Component
Protection (ACP®) prevents
damage to the siren if a

Touchmaster, Unitrol, ACP, Sweep, Lock, and JetSonic are registered
trademarks of Federal Signal Corporation.
> How to Order
1.	 Specify Touchmaster model (see chart on
previous page).
2.	 Specify optional features. Up to 8 functions
can be performed. Order additions or
changes by listing order codes after model
to be ordered. (More options are available.
Contact factory for information.)
UOP08	 JetSonic® Lightbar— add automatic
cutoff of front flashers during slide-bar
position 1 (No charge)
UOP10	 Plug-In Adapter—interfaces Touchmas-
ter with connectors of any Unitrol 80K
model
UOP11	 Power-Jack—replace microphone jack
with power jack (radio microphone will
be used)
UOP12	 Power-Jack—same as above (separate
microphone will be used)
UOP13	 Radio Power Control—switches radio
from ignition-control to battery-direct
during outside radio
UOP14	 Siren Control Switch—add spring-return
switch for controlling siren sounds and
Sweep to slide-bar models only if horn
ring connections are not made
(No charge)
UOP15	 Trunk Release—add spring-return switch
to operate trunk lid solenoid (Positive
polarity)
UOP16	 Trunk Release—same as above (Negative
polarity)
UOP17	 Strobe Dimmer—add spring-return
switch for activating strobe dimming
circuit (Positive polarity)
UOP18	 Strobe Dimmer—same as above (Nega-
tive polarity)
UOP20	 Gun lock timer #GLT, plug-in
UOP21A	 30-Amp on #2 switch
UOP21B	 30-Amp on #3 switch
UOP22	 Plug-in harness
UOP25	 Jog switches for Smart Vector
UOP30	 Blackout clicker, installed
UOP31	 Remote turn on & Wail
UOP32	 Adds high-penetration Futura tone
3.	 Order optional equipment. (Contact factory
for speaker mounting kits.)
BP100	 100 Watt compact speaker, black
(Class A)
BP100P	 100 Watt compact speaker, polished
(Class A)
TS100	 100 Watt compact speaker, black
(Class A)
MS100	 100 Watt compact speaker, black
(Class A)
UMNCT-SB	 Noise-Cancelling Microphone.
UOPDMT	 Dual-Mode amplifier with cable
UNCT	 Noise-Cancelling Microphone
(Heavy-Duty)
UOPT-FMB	 Flush Mount Bezel,  chrome
UOPT-FMB-B	Flush Mount Bezel, black
UPKM-1	 Park Siren Deactivator
USGT	 Gun Lock Timer
UTAS	 Temperature Switch
4.	 Order common microphone adaptor (if
necessary). Other mic adaptors are available.
Contact factory for more information.
ULM10	 Motorola 9000/Syntor/Spectra
ULM15	 Kenwood TK630/730/830
ULM16	 Motorola Maxtrac 300T/Astro/Radius
ULM19	 Motorola MCS2000